- The Promoter is Darlington FC, whose registered office is at Blackwell Meadows, Grange Road, Darlington, DL1 5NR.
- By entering this competition, the entrant is agreeing to be bound by these Terms & Conditions.
- Means of entry to the competition and other relevant competition information, including the name of the winning business, will be communicated primarily via <u>https://www.facebook.com/darlingtonfc/</u> and/or <u>https://twitter.com/Official\_Darlo</u> and/or <u>https://www.linkedin.com/company/darlington-fc-supporters-group</u> and/or <u>http://darlingtonfootballclub.co.uk/</u>
- The rules of the competition are as follows:
  - The competition is in the form of a raffle;
  - The price of entry is £30;
  - Only one entry will be accepted per person/company. Additional entries from the same person/company will be disqualified;
  - Entries received after the closing date will not be accepted, except at the discretion of The Promoter. The Promoter reserves the right to amend the closing date;
  - The prize is one pitch perimeter advertising board, to be located at Blackwell Meadows for the duration of the 2018/19 National League football season;
  - The prize is as stated and is non-transferrable. Under no circumstance will cash be offered as an alternative;
  - If the winning business is unable to supply logos/graphics of sufficient quality to the sign maker, an additional fee for graphic design services may be incurred;
  - The Promoter is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party;
  - A winner will be drawn at random and notified by The Promoter within 7 days of the competition closing date. If the winning business cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 7 days of notification, The Promoter reserves the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner;
  - By entering the competition, the winning business consents to the use of its name in subsequent promotional material/content relating to the competition.
- The Promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- The Promoter reserves the right to modify these Terms & Conditions (within reason) at its sole discretion and at any time. Entrants shall be notified of any changes.
- The Promoter reserves the right to cancel the competition if circumstances arise outside of its control.
- This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Twitter or any other Social Network.
- You are providing your information to The Promoter. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current UK data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.